

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF IRUSTRIS FOR THE STATE COLLEGHS P. O. BOX 2008 New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Tel. New Britain, 203-225-1667 Tel. HARTFORD: 203-566-2373

RESOLUTION

concerning

EDUCATIONAL LEAVE for MRS. MARILYN TYSZKA

June 4, 1976

WHEREAS,

President F. Don James of Central Connecticut State College has recommended that Mrs. Marilyn Tyszka, Administrator II, be granted an educational leave for the period May 31 through June 30, 1976, to attend a nurse-practitioner program at Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah, and

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Tyszka will assume all costs related to this educational program, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That such leave for the period May 31 through June 30, 1976, be approved with the understanding that no expenses other than Mrs. Tyszka's salary and fringe benefits will be charged to the State.

A Certified True Act: James A. Frost

James A. Frost Executive Secretary



RECEIVED

MAY 2 6 1976

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

May 25 1976

TO:

fdj:1p

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Officer Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

FROM: F. Don James, President

I am recommending educational leave for Mrs. Marilyn Tyszka, R.N., College Nurse, from May 31, 1976 through June 30, 1976, for the purpose of attending a nurse-practitioner program at Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah. Mrs. Tyszka will assume all costs incident to this educational program.

The nurse-practitioner program is a nationally recognized program of selfinstruction for the professional registered nurses and is designed for the purpose of preparing the nurse to assume an expanded role in the provision of improved health service to college students.

The Dean of Student Affairs and Dr. Alexander Marsh, the Director of Health Services approve this request.

It is recognized that the request for this leave is late, however, Mrs. Tyszka was notified just a few days ago of her acceptance in the program. I appreciate your assistance in securing Board confirmation for this request.

F. Don James H

F. Don James ² President